

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 907 of 2020****D. K. SONI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****WPC/912/2020,WPC/909/2020,WPC/908/2020,WPC/913/2020****Order Sheet**

<b>10/02/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, learned Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Shyam Sundarlal Tekchandani, learned Advocate for the respondent /State Information Commission.</p> <p>Mr. Trivikram Naik, learned Advocate for respondent Nos. 3 to 5 (in WPC No. 907 of 2020 and WPC No. 908 of 2020).</p> <p>Let a copy of the petitions bearing WPC No. 907 of 2020 and WPC No. 908 of 2020 alongwith all annexures be supplied to Mr. Naik, learned Advocate appearing for</p>

respondent Nos. 3 to 5 who may seek instruction and file reply, if any.

Post these matters on **26<sup>th</sup> of February, 2026.**

Sd/-

**(Sachin Singh Rajput)**

**Judge**